



GREEK FINE FOOD EST. 1991

Product Name	Odyssea Babaganoush Aubergine Meze Dip
Odyssea Product Code	ODC70
Origin	Greece
Supplier	Odyssea Ltd
Supplier's address	Sovereign House, 2 Dorma Trading Park, Staffa Road, London, E10 7QX

### Product Information

Legal Name:	Aubergine and tahini dip
Origin	Greece

### Product Description

A traditional Middle Eastern recipe made with roasted aubergine and tahini. Ideal as an appetizer, dip or spread.

Contents	Value	Unit of Measure
Net Weight	1.5	kg
Drained Weight	N/A	
Units per Case	4	Trays

Shelf Life - Storage Conditions			
Shelf Life Before Opening	Value	Unit of Measure	
	16	Months	
Shelf Life After Opening	Value	Unit of Measure	
	7	Days	
Storage Conditions Before Opening	Min Temp (°C)	Max Temp (°C)	Special Conditions
	Ambient	Ambient	
Storage Conditions After Opening	Min Temp (°C)	Max Temp (°C)	Special Conditions
	1	5	Refrigerate after opening, and consume within 7 days.

Other	
On Pack Claims	None
Allergy Advice	For allergens see ingredients in <b>bold</b>
Allergy cross contamination risks	None
Ingredients (as in label)	Aubergines (51%), Water, Tahini ( <b>Sesame</b> ) (8.5%), Sunflower Oil, Parsley, Sugar, Lemon Juice, Dried Red Pepper Flakes, Honey, Sea Salt, Dried Garlic, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Black Pepper.

ODYSEA LTD  
Odysea Product Specification Form

Ingredients As Recorded At The Time Of Their Use In The Manufacture Of The Product						
Type	Ingredient	Quantity	Unit	% Of Total	Origin	Suppliers
	Aubergines	773.55	g	51.57	Greece, Turkey	Marmaris Turkuaz, Mosxopoulos, Zanae, Kozat S.A,
	Water	255	g	17	Greece	Town Mains
	Tahini (Sesame)	127.5	g	8.5	Ethiopia, Sudan, Mozambique,Nigeria,Paraguay	Haitoglou, Meletiades
	Sunflower Oil	90	g	6	Romania, Bulgaria, Italy, Greece, Russia	Nutria S.A, Kallas-Papadopoulos, Rosa JS
	Fresh Parsley	60	g	4	Greece	Makro, Central Vegetable Market of Thessaloniki
	Sugar	52.5	g	3.5	GR,SRB,HR,FR,IT,NL,MA,Africa	Makro, Aisakos, Sugartia, Kallas-Papadopoulos
	Lemon Juice	45	g	3	Greece, Turkey, Argentina	Mosxopoulos
	Dried Red Pepper Flakes	30	g	2	Chile, China, Turkey	Provil, Veltiston
	Honey	30	g	2	Greece	Sithon
	Sea Salt	15	g	1	Greece, Egypt	Dadakarakis, Glaros and Sindos SA
	Dried Garlic	12	g	0.8	China	Provil, Veltiston
Acidity Regulator	Citric Acid	7.5	g	0.5	Belgium, Austria	Elton, Astron
	Black Pepper	1.95	g	0.13	India, Brazil, Indonesia, Vietnam, Malaysia	Provil, Veltiston

Nutrition Data	
Serving Size:	25g
<b>per 100g</b>	
Energy	528 kJ
Energy	128 kcal
Fat	10.2 g
of which saturates	1.2 g
of which monounsaturates	4.0 g
of which polyunsaturates	4.6 g
Carbohydrate *	3.1 g
Of which sugars	1.4 g
Fibre	4.8 g
Protein	3.5 g
Salt	1.16 g

\* 'Carbohydrate' means any carbohydrate, which is metabolised by humans, and includes polyols  
100 - (weight in grams [protein + fat + water + ash + alcohol + dietary fibre] in 100 g of food)

### Chemical Standards on finished product

Parameter (also indicate method used)	Frequency	Target	Minimum	Maximum
pH	Every hour	4.1		4.2

### Physical Standards on finished product

Parameter (also indicate method used)	Frequency	Target	Minimum	Maximum
Metal detection	Continuous	Stainless Steel: 5mm, Ferrous: 4 mm, Non Ferrous: 4mm		
Average Weight Control	Sample of 5 deli trays, every 30 minutes	1500g		Not more than 2.5% of the packages may weigh between T1:1477.5g and T2:1455g. No product may weigh <1455g
Pasteurisation	Each batch	F85°C >5 min or equivalent		

### Microbiological Criteria on finished product

Test	Frequency	Accept	Reject
E Coli	Randomly	< 10 cfu/g	> 10 cfu/g
Faecal Coliform	Randomly	< 10 cfu/g	> 10 cfu/g
Salmonella spp	Randomly	Absence in 25g	Presence in 25g
Incubation testing for 14 days at 30oC. Leave it for 1 day, then test vacuum and pH	One tray from each batch	pH < 4.2	

ODYSEA LTD  
Odysea Product Specification Form

Packaging Information			
Packaging	Unit	Case	Pallet
Dimensions	L: 266 X W: 181 X H: 50mm	L: 382 X W: 282 X H: 130mm	1.0m x 1.2m
Material	Tray: PP, Lid: PVC, Film: PET-PP	Cardboard	Wood (Europallet)
Weight	Tray: 70g ± 2 , Lid: 20g ± 2, Film: 1g, Label	385g ±15, Label: 1g	22kg
Label	Paper Label	Paper label	N/A
Barcode	5029223006649	5029223004713	N/A
Best before or Use By Date format	BB DD/MM/YYYY		
Best before or Use By Date position	Side of Tray		
Lot no format	L:xxxxx-Zs N or O(L: xxxxx is the no of production diary,Z:is the day of production day,eg. 0 is the 1st day of production,S: is the shift of production,N or O means New or Old pasteuriser)		
Lot no position	Side of Tray		
Tamper proof	N/A		
Button Lid	N/A		
Cases per layer	10		
Layers per pallet	11		

Allergens		
Allergen	Contained(Y/N)	Comments
Peanuts Allergen/ Peanuts Derivative	No	
Peanuts Cross-Contamination Risk	No	
Nuts Allergen/ Nut Derivative	No	
Nuts Cross-Contamination Risk	No	Nuts handled in the factory, no risk of cross contamination
Sesame Seeds Allergen/ Sesame Seed Derivative	Yes	Contains sesame seeds
Sesame Seeds Cross-Contamination Risk	No	
Crustacean Allergen/ Crustacean Derivative	No	
Crustacean Cross-Contamination Risk	No	
Fish Allergen/ Fish Derivative	No	
Fish Cross-Contamination Risk	No	
Lupin / Lupin Derivative	No	
Lupin / Lupin Derivative Cross-Contamination Risk	No	
Molluscs / Molluscs Derivative	No	
Molluscs / Molluscs Derivative Cross-Contamination Risk	No	
Milk/ Milk Products	No	
Milk/ Milk Products Cross-Contamination Risk	No	Milk products handled in the factory, no risk of cross contamination
Egg/ Egg Products	No	
Egg/ Egg Products Cross-Contamination Risk	No	

Version:5-FINAL

Issue Date:15/02/2023

Authorised by: Nikolaos Spyridis

ODYSEA LTD  
Odyssey Product Specification Form

Celery Allergen/ Celery Derivative	No	
Celery Cross-Contamination Risk	No	
Mustard Allergen/ Mustard Derivative	No	
Mustard Cross-Contamination Risk	No	Mustard handled in the factory, no risk of cross contamination
Wheat/ Wheat Derivatives (gluten)	No	
Rye/ Rye Derivatives (gluten)	No	
Barley/ Barley Derivatives (gluten)	No	
Oats/ Oat Derivatives (gluten)	No	
Spelt/ Spelt Derivatives (gluten)	No	
Kamut/ Kamut Derivatives (gluten)	No	
Soya/ Soya Derivatives	No	
Sulphites (over 10 ppm)	No	



Sensitive Information		
Sensitive Information	(Y/N)	Comments
Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes	
Suitable for Vegans	No	Contains honey
Suitable for Coeliacs	Yes	
Kosher certified	No	
Halal certified	No	
Organic	No	
GM Ingredients	No	
Packaged in a protective atmosphere	No	
Is this product or any of the ingredients irradiated	No	

The Odyssey standard terms of trade apply to the supply of products and a copy of the terms is available on demand. The following statements are in addition to and not limiting to those standard terms.

All Food (as defined by the Food Safety Act 1990 and/or any regulations made thereunder), including its packaging, which is supplied by Odyssey Ltd complies at the date of delivery in all respects of the said Act and/or regulations made thereunder and all other UK and EU legislation and regulations relating to the supply or sale of food. It is the purchaser's responsibility to familiarize itself with the specification, and to respond to Odyssey Ltd in a timely manner should there be any need to clarify any details. Failure to do so in a timely manner may result in Odyssey Ltd rejecting any query or complaint (such limitation being without prejudice to any statutory rights or obligations on the part of Odyssey that cannot be excluded).

This specification is the property of Odyssey Ltd, its contents are confidential and should not be disclosed to a third party without the written approval of Odyssey Ltd.